
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 17-1315

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/11/2017

Title: Eagles Park (Broadway Road and Horne) Phase 2 (District 4)

The Eagles Park development was split into 2 phases: Phase 1, the community center renovation
(nearing completion), and Phase 2, which includes the remaining park improvements. The Phase 2
contract includes adding the landscape treatments throughout the park area along with 4 lighted multi-
purpose fields, playground, ADA compliant walkways with exercise stations and additional parking.
The multipurpose fields will be within the regional retention basins.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest bidder, DNG Construction LLC,
in the amount of $5,740,966.61, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of
$574,096.66 (10%).  The change order allowance will only be utilized for approved change orders.
This project is funded by 2012 authorized Parks bonds, Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP)
federal Housing Grants, Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) federal Housing Grants, Local
Street Sales Tax, and a grant from the Arizona Sports and Tourism Authority.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

